REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

FY L - . R \ r . w0 ! Do .i
N ;_ N e E Bl Ve S o . VS i \\,Jr .' o . . . . E e Ly .- 4 IE ‘1!§E i‘.
NO. Y B N q:e?.:;~f*u.u, DATE OF SALE ~ . TIME OF SALE . -

DOCKET AND RETURH

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE
LEVY {PER PARCEL) o
MAILING COSTS c
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEHSPRPER)
MILEAGE . _
PUSTING HANDBILLS o
CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE).--
SHERTFF'S DELD

TRANSFER TAX FONM

DISTRIBUTION FORM

OTHER DMon mv

AR TOUN AR S

PRESS-ENTERPRLISE INC

SOLICITOR™S SERVICES Sl

PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY}
RECORDER OF DLEDS

UTHER

TOTAL . et e e e e,

REAL ESTATE TAXES: ,}TVWQ

BOROUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES,
SCHOOL OISTRICT TAXES, 19
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, V98«

TUTAL. .o, R TN
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: _
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 § il
WATER-~MUNICIPAL 1Y $
TOTAL. v veeeee e aenannns, ;
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE) ;
TOTAL. evvnrrnnns. Veveoiens Vo
MISCELLANEQUS oo o T $ 0
: $
TOTAL. et eseeeeeetieeeennnn.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
{717} 389-5622

COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 180

14 HOUR FHONE

) BLO?AM_\S ?}l'}?jcyazﬁ 251;781 5 (7171 T84-6200
SHERTFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
o~ R 5, P;.,-;'i..- o v VS ek T TN R
ne. AR E.D. WD, J.0.
DATE OF SALE: %~ /9. Vew &
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) 53¢ ,o00, — .
POUNDATE-~-2% OF BID PRICE $ 220, 7
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5-
MISC. COSTS 5. 10837
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ %g:}q:@:
/, 32,37
PURCHASER(S): .
ADDRESS :
NAME(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /ﬁm /M fy
C[n&é’{_ %f. L&J‘Il() NOV“L / ..
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER: /8 7% 37

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

§

(2.8.37)




the reverse side?

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATI'N: SHERIFF SALE

4 on the reverse side?

m Camplete l(_ Ak o Ackhlional serviceg.
» Complete 1tems 3. 8. anw 4b.
m Print yaur narme ang aodress on e averss of th

card to you.

m Aduch this fome o froes of e mailp 220 o0 arohe baco soooe does aal
piEermit,

mWnle "Rt Receipt Regosstad on (he manpiecs neiow the aficle rambese

L] 'Enl "ieu]m Receipt will show b wbom the arich: waz delivered anz the date
vt gen

"alse h to receive the
oy services {for an

orm su tiat we can retarn this | extra fee):

'E_ Addrassee's Addros
2. T Restricted Delivery
] Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to-

4a. Article Numher

ZoSe 2l SYY

Office of F.A.1.K 4b. Service Type
Dept. of Public Welfare [ Registered ™. Certified
P.0. BOX 3016 [ Express Mail [ Insured

Harrisburg, PA 17105

¥ Aeturn Receipt tor Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

atld ‘:.”lw

5. Received By: {Print Mame)

6. Sag% (A%df@e or Agent)

8. Addressee's Addrésk R‘)HW if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN &

PS Form 3811, December 1994

SENDER:

m Camplete items 1 andi T additional services,

w Complets tams 3, 4a, anw 4b. ) )

m Print your name and address on the reversa of this form sa that we can return this
card 1o you. . _ )

w Attach this form to the fronl ot the mailpiece, or on the back i space coes not
permit.

m Write “Return Recelipt Reguesiad” an the I'I'IElllD iece balow the arich: numkber.

& The Return Receipt will show to whorm Ihe article was delivered and the dale
delivered.

false  htoreceive the
follow services {for an

extra fee} Z-? sz
1. [XAddresseesAddresc

2. [F] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230 X
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

1s your RETURN

5. Received By: (Print Name}

ZOS7 B UL

Ceartified
T insured
i Merchandise [ COD

" APR 07 2008

8. Addressee's Address {Onfy if requested

PADEPT OF REVENUE and fee is paid)

8. Signature: {Addressee or Agent}
X

1zsas-08-8-0226 - Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 425959880229

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: lalsc  hto receive the

n Complete items m_.ua.___r or additional senvices, follov. services (for an
m Complete iterna 3. 4a, ard 46, PPN
w Print your name and address on the revarge of this torm so that we can return this | extra feel: ..WI.M . A N

" Mﬂﬂmﬁuﬂu»wﬂ%*o:ﬁ to the front of the malpiece, or an the bacx if space doss rat 1. _um Addressee's Address
" ﬂwﬁﬂ_ﬁ;ﬁmme% Aeeept Requesied” 01 the marpiece beiow the artice number, 2. [ Restricted Delivery

] Mw_n_wMMm,:._ Receipt will show to whom the article was celivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

Office of F.A.I.R 2052 Bl U5

4b. Service Type

I] Registered M;Om%_a
L] Express Mail Insured
(X7 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
- Harrisburg, PA 17105

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

8. Signature; (Addressee {
X (
4 - N . L
PS Form 3811, December 1934 102365-98-8-0228 - Domestic Return Receipt
SENDER: . .o ;
u Complets items 1 andio ‘additionar services. L also o __.mom:__,m the
= moauas iterms 3, 4a, ang 4b. follow ervices (for an
w Frint your name ane address an th rge of this f rar return thi :
P i the reverse af this form sc thet we can retum this | extra fes): MNIMDQO
n >zmn.ﬂ this form ta the fronl of the maifpiece, or an the hack if space does rat 1 vm Addressee's Address
parmit.
& Write "Heturn Receip! Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number, 2.1 Restricted Delivery
w The Return Receipt will skow ta whem the article was deliverad and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Atticle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Z 479 027 041
P.P.&L, 4b. Service Type
5327 Hausman Poad O Registered Ed-Certified
Allentovm, Pa. 18102 O Express Mait O Insured

(%7 Return Raceipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requestad

and feg is paid)

X/,V_ .b..ﬁ __ﬁ \/CNJ?,S

6. Signatyre: {Addressee or Agent) \

GEEA Lfiofyu

PS Form 3811, December 1994 J “a2ses93-8.0220  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



Late: August 31, 2000 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0007419

Time: 09:03 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Columbia County Sheriff's Office 3 $10.00
Ten and 00/100 Doilars
Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13042
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: $10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




Law Offices
Spear and Hoffman, pA.

Irvine C. Spear (1922-1976)

May 25, 2000

Office of the SherilT of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
Vs
Kenneth and Jamie Boucher
Docket 1409 of 2000
Case # 27 0of 2000

Dear Sir/Madam:

As you are aware this office represents the above referenced Plaintiff with respect to the
morigage forcclosurc action against the above referenced defendants held on Ay &5, 2 =ed.

This lctter will serve as authorization for you to withdraw the writ of execution and record the
decd as [ollows:

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
5000 WISSAHICKON AVENUE
PIITLADELPHIA, PA 19144

Enclosed are iwo Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value along with a sclf addressed stamped
envelope for the return of the decd. and our check in the amount of $628.37, balance duc on the
sale.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to conlact me.
Very truly yours,

Spear and Hoffman, P.A

Pat Bonkowski

Legal Assistant for
Richard M. Nelson, Esquire

. d FL: 708 S{‘mth Dixie Highway / Coral Gables. Florida 33146 / 305-666-2299 / Fax 305-666-9503
EIJ}’PA‘. ’)] 020 North Kings Highway / Suite 210 / Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034 / (856) 755-1560 / Fax (856) 755-1570
CT: 237 Hopmcadow Street / P.O. Box 238 / Simsbury. Connecticut 06089 / (860) 408-6125 / Fax (860} 408—612;’



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly swom according 1o law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, [902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hereto

altached is a copy of the legal notice or advertiscment in the___May 4, 11, 18, 2000 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matier of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

............... 0607

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... \Cx™._. day of PN 20022

(Notary Public)

My commission. expircs .
Dannis L. Prooapy POblic
Snott mibia County

. Ny Ty

;
i

And NOW,...ocoiiiii e, 2200 , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ccoevveeene... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in tull.



Chairman MUN’CIPAL AUTHORITY

Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STREET

Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422

Gerald E. Depo FAX (570)-784-1518
Solicitor E-MAIL townhali@bafn.org

Charles B. Pursel, Esq.

April 28, 2000

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff's Sale on the

Board of Directors

Robert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Donald Pursef
Michael Upton

property owned by Kenneth D. and Jamie Boucher and located at 145 West Fifth
Street, Bloomsburg, PA, the Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a

claim totaling $24.45 held against this property for unpaid sewer charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you
require any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112. Thank

you.

Sincerely,

T d Fi, s '“‘: ey e Lo
{‘j ! ,j Lot L - ¢ ’f" LA "--"?"i—‘-'f"'-.éf'

Amber M, Kenney, Office Adminis{ratOr



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3704 3R9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Spear & Hoffman,P.A.
Richard M, Nelson, ES0 . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

1020 N, Kings Highway, Suite 210 OF PENNA.

Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034 Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corn.
CASE NO. 27 of 2000 )

Kermeth D. & Janie Boucher
WRIT OF EXECUTION 1/09 of 1999

Kenneth D, and Jamie Boucher

SERVICE ON
oy Kemneth D. Boucher a7 April 18, 2000 at QggﬂiﬁﬁthND ATTESTED COPY OF
Boucher ’ F SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE (F SHERIEF'S SALE

AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Jamie Boucher

490 W, lsF St:, Bloomsburg: Pa. BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY Timothy T. Chamberlain
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE,SAIb WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Kenneth D. and Jamie Boucher

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF Tirmothy T. Charberlain

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 24th DAY OF April
YEAR 2000.

Al

i eads f,},l {-f RSN
NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER

SHERIFF

TARIAL SEA)

HOWER, Notary pupic

umbia County, pa




HARIY A. ROADARMLL, K.

.'—""L

NIRTRNIZEROE (.UI.UMIII:\ COUNTY

Frian COURT 10N « .82, BOX 460 24108 Pr s
BB 5622 HLOGMMIURG, PA 1701 W) Im v
Spear & Hoffman, P.A. Ih THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Richard M, Nelson, ESN G COLUMUTA COUMTY, COMMONMEALTIS
1020 . Kings Highway, Suite 210 OF PEMNA.
Cherry Fill, N.J. 08034 ~ Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp.
- Ve,
Kenneth D, & Jarde Boucher
WRIT OF CXECUTION 27 of 2000
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE)
J. D, 1409 of 1999
POH'I'II‘H'-__DI: PHOPETRTY
. On April 24, 2000 ar 8:;10 A _ FUSTED A COFY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PROPLITY OF_ Kermeth D, & Jamie Boucher, at 145 W. 5th St. , Bloomsbury, Pa,

COLURLTA COUNTY, PUNNSYLVANIA. SALD POSTLAG PERFGRMUD UY COLUMGLA COUNTY EPUTY

siugiirr James Arter

SO ANSHLRS:

Gt s chdd

DURUTY T I(IH

N aw,\m A J 7&

SHURTEY TRRRY A I(OADI’\I(HLL, Jit

. Sworn and subscevibed belfore ue

his 24 th Jayv ol

 April ¥ 2000
' ~. i
..... J_f_\x ¢4 ; ik\"\i‘c\
Saorah JT Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL
SAH"?FL J. HOWER, Notary buiic -
5 shurg, Commbla County, pa
OImmission Expires Juneg 21, 2003 I




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF-._/, 4
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part }. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name | Date of Big‘l_'l Social Security Number
)é/wz.f'z. z’/j 9 L%L/Jﬂcj S5/, 5 Y- Tl N5 /.3

Date: -/ F-AL Requestor:

Print Name

.
_ 7 '
é] éz:zdg ) Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

* |

DISTRICT.
Next D_ue Date Next Payvment Amount
Date: '7/7'/[‘ BNQA’JC . /> ) J'/,é’/gz

TITLE: /,_é/:}) ,u’// é (/j O .5/3/’

Gertifisd from the record .,
t‘w‘* ] 7 cay 01474)44_@3@[1

£l ¥ gadan

sty Domestie Relat:ons Secngl
1//{4; }// ?f{é‘ 4




- HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 784-0257

To:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
— 702 SAWMILL ROAD
___ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Re: _ Chase Manhattan Mort, Corp. Y5. _Kemmetrh D and Jamie BOUCIIR
No: 27 of _ 2000 E.D. 7.1, 1409-1999

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

:i%r‘y A. \Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County

24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 784-6300

i
L
—

-
—
T

- 183
= .
bt A
=+ [

— P
r v



Apear & Hoffman, P.A.

BY: RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attorney LD. No. 72869

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF,
V5. DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409
/? 7' ED"";:; }(-% . ()

KENNETH D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE
BOUCHER
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  KENNETH D. BOUCHER
490 WEST FIRST ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Y our house (real estate) at:

145 WEST 5™ ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at: M Q\.( / S} 2000 Qiod A P,\

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

at a.m./p.m. to enforce the court judgment 0£374,572.01 obtained by CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALL:

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856} 755-1560.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good
cause,

3 You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



Spear & Hoffman, P.A.

Richard M. Nelson, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No. 72869

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
(856)755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS. DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409

KENNETH D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE BOUCHER
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (C) (2)

IPat Bonkowski, Paralegal to Richard M. Nelson, Esquire, Attommey for Plaintiff, hereby certify
that Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129.1, by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of
which are attached as Exhibit "A".

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by
18 P.S. Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P A,

BY: chﬁw

Pat Bonkowski PARALEGAL TO
RICHARID M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
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Spear & Hoffman

me and |ndigate Eumaaq awﬂ___ o . Check appropriate block for
= - - Aagls n Rucaipt i it
Al v 1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210 inswed . lor Merchandse | Segistered Malk o oo S &
Sender Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 mmm;u:_% mﬁwmﬂo”_ﬂ%woa. O wihout Postal Insurance Postmark 458 Date mmym&m {\ﬂ e B2
H z»:ﬁ__naan Nama of Addressee, Streel, and Post Gffice Address Postage Fee _.N“,Muw:mn _M,_M_"_.»M%_“.W _HM.“_DMQ D:anumﬁ%m u_wu,mm. M_mm_\_ ﬂh«“w “ mmw..”._ﬁ_u_m_x”ew -
N LS P
Botcher Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 3171ps0 {US POSTAGE
Chase Department of Revenue Lien
harrishura. PA 175041 -
ol R W uu v ¥ K LI ]
- .
Town of Bloomsburg ﬁy
Tax Collector \;Q\ Zﬂ/r«w,
Bloomsburg,-PA17845 Al I
. ENES
o e
2\ 9000 7
LN
R e
Tenant/Occupant
_ 145 West 5th Street
Plaaosetniimsm— DA 47038
DIOOMSDIHY, FATIoTY
All{‘ll.’llllfl
] /
./.F
l..’tl-llf
/
: /!...J.r

1l Number of Pigces
ed by Sender

3

Tota! Number of Pieces
Recaived at Post Cffice

%

Posimaster, Per (Name of Raceiving Employes)

The full dedlaration of value is required on all domestic intemational regislered mai. The maximum indemnity
payable for the reconstruction of nohnegotiable docurents un rass Mail document reconstruction insurance is
$50,000 per piace subject to a limit of $500,000 per ocourrence. Tha imum indemnity payablo on Express Mai:
merchandise insurance is $500. The meaximum indemnity payable is $25, or registered mail, sant with aptionat
postal insurarice. See Oomestic Malf Manyal RE00, $913, and 5921 for limitationzaf coverage on insuted and COD
mail. Sea inlgrmational Mail Manual for limitations of coverage on international mail. Spegiai hanging charges apply
only 1o Standard Mait (A) and Standard Mail (8) parcels.

Form 3877, Febryary 1994

i\

Form Musi Be Completed by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen

LEE SRS EENEEEN)



4 M—umm_. & Hoffman u:amumﬁ lype af 3@ fecein Chack appropriate block {or Affix stamp :MS”?IMQ 5 Jzﬂwwwxﬁ%wmmhwdf‘ :
ime an . - « egistared Rgturn Receip Registerad Mail: Hicata of masi |4 Rt = T
ddress v 1020 N. —A_-\_Qm I-Q IEN<- mC_.nm 210 m_%m,m.mn D”n“._ﬁehmwh_:mnn_mow o Dmem“ﬂm:mv—”m.m_ _w“rqm:om M.MM;MM”M Moaw._%mn.;m UH:_.\\\‘H .M.M \m ,Hm
Sender OJW—. I_= N.] 08034 Certified [J Express Mail | [ Withaut Postal Insurance Postmerk abg, Dateof fleceipls N _.w - Jmm el
- - : To M & PaFF - -
I e e of s, Sven,ond Pt O At rovese | oo | Ge? [ Tinemer | v | rosn N | 5 J bty = |
I PEMETER e T «
Boucher Pennsylvania Power and Light Co >17)856 [US, ngmﬂmm.m
Chase 827 Hausman Road
Allentown, PA 18102 -
4
Domestic Relations
T ~— = PO Box380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
_ Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
) P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
| /
} /
e

ai Number of Pisces
ed by Sender

3

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Qffice

ﬂw \

Pestmaster, Per (Name of Rageiving Employes)

The #uli deciaration of value is required on ail comestc and nternationa! fagistered mail. The maximum indemrity
payable for the reconstruction of nonnegatinble dosuments Lnder Expross Maill document reconstructicn insurance is
$50,00C per piece subject to a Himit of $500,000 par occUfrenca. The maim.am indgmnity payable o0 Express hail
mefchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with sptional
postal insurance. Sea Domestic Mail Manua! R300, S313, ang 8921 for Imitations of coveiage on insured and COD
mail, Ses infemational Mail Manua! far limitations of coverage on international mail. Special handling charges apgly
onfy to Standard Mail (A} and Standard Mail {B] parcaels.

Form 3877, February 1994

Form Must Be Completed by Typewriter, Ink, or Bail Point Pen



HARRY- A, ROADARMEL, JR.
@ \\.i\\/ -
Wl =
lt 1“;‘ 't, «;‘i':u:'m : . .

_ _ SUERIE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY’
R - COVREHIOLNT - 2, Q. BOX oo

T4 NN Fie e - 7
{7 ian st - MOUMMIURG, FA 27455 Z17) 204 i
_ . R ,

DRI _ April 6, 2000

e —————— ._.........

IE Shcnif[ 5 Sale ﬂdvtlll.ln" DHIRTE

" Chase Manhattan Mort .'_.thp..“ Bl Kepneth DW'¢& Jari_Boucher...
Mo. 27 ek 2000 ¥ T Mo.gupgof 19gq D

Dear Sic:

Please adveckise Lhe enclosed SHERLFF SALE on the Lollowing datos:

Lst week  May 4, 2000 ___DATE OF SALE: MAY 25, 2000 at 9:00 AM

2.11(1 WCC[( _Mav ‘[‘[ 2000

Jed week Mav.18..2000 . e e

Feel Froe Lo coniact e iF vou have any questidons,

Renpeat :I ly

I AR m\_} \}\

ey A\itu i muc.l
Shevi BF

41



SHERIFF'S SALE

\\\\\X\\\.\.\\.\.\‘.\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\>

THURSDAY MAY 25, 2000 AT 9:00 AM
//f////////////////////X/////////////////!//f/N////f///H///KN//////’//

BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION NO. 27-2000
OF A WRIT OF LXECUT L 27-2 AND GIVIL WRIT NO.
o 1609-1999 L5SUED OUT OIF ‘111 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMUETA COUNTY
w{;}*u; DIVISION, IO M2 DIRECIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALL, BY
v ng,"gu OUICRY 'O 10 NIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASI, IN A COURT ROOM
Uj_,(‘)o){t,};{?\é 5[)?§}£&Ch’1§gl!?li R:ﬁ“m'l{:\il(?lil), AT "TUE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT 1ouUsk
])151-‘[;N1)AN'L'5'IN -AND"L(); >, U RIGHTT AND LTI AND INTEREST 5O 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more {ully deseribed as follows:

BLEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northern edge of right-of-way of West Filth Street: said iron pin also
being the Southwest corner of lands of Donald N. Jr. and Gail M, Shifflett and the Southeast corner of
lands herein described: then by the Northern edge of right-of-way of West Fifth Strect South 68 degrees,
37 minutes, 01 seconds, West 25.61 [cet (o an iron pin: then by Lot No. 1 of the Sharretts Estate North 21
degrees, 47 minules, 53 seconds, West 179,98 feet to an iron pin on the southern edge of right-of-way of
Bruglar Avenue; then by the said edge of Bruglar Avenue North 68 degrees, 16 minules, 27 seconds,
East 29.12 feet to an existing angle from; then by lands of Donald N. Jr. and Gail M, Shifflett South 20
degreces, 40 minutes, 52 seconds, East 180.16 fecet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.113 ACRES OF LAND. (4.927.22 square feet} Whereon is crected one-half of a two
story double brick dwelling housc.

BEING PARCEL NO. # 05W-03-94-1.

BEING the same premises which James J. Ilaley and Elizabeth F, Haley, husband and wife, by deed
dated 9/30/94 and recorded 9/30/94 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 580, page 818, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth D. Boucher and Jamie Boucher, husband and wife, in fee.

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale:
, ! _ : The greater of ten (109
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is( tc? go) it
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. ® paidin

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PJ
RICE: FA!
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MALYURE
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO

NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE F
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. OR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as pert
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for thpe balanc?e d uheev?itt)l?gﬁt ts rrZ:éle
of t‘he property, or tq resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
acpon agams_t the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any

I Ty

Attornev for Plaintiff - SHERIFF QF OOLUMBIA COUNTY
Spear & Hoffman, P.A. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Richard M. Helson, ESO :

1020 N, Kings HRighway, Suite 210

Cherrv Hill, N.J. 08034

RS I

1

Py}

et T
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FIARRY A, ROADARNMEL, K.

SHERIFE QF COLUMIH:\ COUNTY

[EIISHY COURT 1IQUSL - I, G, HOX e

[FAVFIT R # A LU FIOHL

MR SN PRG OUTL THE 1) o0
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIY /’ ,9“‘7‘"’ PAcS 750 &)
DUCKET AHD THUEX L Tnags 753 200 O
SET FILE FOLDER U ) f’/ e T
CHECK FOR PROPEIL IRED T T
TURLT OF EXECUTION ’5.“ —
CoPY OF DESCRIPTION 7 o

WHERCABOUTS OF LAST L”UHH ﬂUUhIWS y/
HOH-HILITARY AEETDAVIT _
HOTICES OF SHERLFF'S SALE H[j T T e
HATCHRAH RELEASE FURK w

AFFTDAVIT Ol 11[ igl _____

CULCE FOR im0 C‘/;T i,‘f?ﬁf/ 7/%:6 O, |

AL AMY OF THE !'\UUW ﬂl;i' LSS ;Illh by HOF 1PROCLDL f\“i’ lUl\llHI‘m':;l l-;;_;;;\.iﬂlwl-\l-lﬁ]‘;l‘i_;'

THE ATTY TG SEHD ADDTTIOHAL THIG N ]
e My 75, veop 09
SET SALE DATE AHD ADY. DATES AU Hmim. DATES _Mé s ;g} & S

l [

ey
+

—— b

POST ALL DATES OH CALAWMER YA ,\1;,“;" ZQ o0 c/
o CET SALE DALE AT LEAST Z0i AFLER RECEIVING WRIT
s SET

mw DATES 3 THURSDAYS BUFORL SALE DATE TO RUA EVERY AHURSDAY TH.L SALE
THALS :
A SET PUbHHG DATE HO LATCR THIAR 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

*HUST BE Hlll) WITHLH 30 QAYYS OF SALE (POSTED)
A MUST BE PATD 10 DATS AFTUR 1T HAS BULM POSTED

FILL IH ALL HO'S OM EXECUT FOF PAPLERS
TYPE PROPUR TNEFO O lJli:&CRH"I'IOI'! (refer Lo previos sales)

SERYICE

TYPE CARDS FOR PEF EHDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEHDANTS
A COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEE MDA
A HOTICE OF SHERIFF SALL
A COPY OF DESCRIFPTION-

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEH HOLDLERS
x HOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THLI
CEND HOTICES TO LTER HOLDERS VIA CERT. HALL OR SEHDERS RECLERT




Spear & Hoflman, P.A,

BY: RICIIARD M. NEL.SON, ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No. 72869

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034

(B56) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
PLAINTIFF,
VS,
KENNETII D. BOUCHLR AND JAMIE

BOUCHER
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO, 99-CV-1409

AT-ED . _Licd

AITFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHTASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintifl in the above action, by its altorney,
RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execulion was
filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 145 WEST 5™ ST.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JAMIE BOUCHER
2361 DENNIS MILL RD
BERWICK, PA 18603

KENNETH D. BOUCHER
490 WEST FIRST ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[~

JAMIE BOUCHER
2361 DEENNIS MILL RD
BERWICK, PA 18603

KENNETH D. BOUCITER
490 WEST FIRST ST,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the

real property o be sold:

NONE

4. Namie and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:



PENNSYLVANIA POWER
AND LIGHT CO.

827 HAUSMAN RD.
ALLENTOWN, PA 18102

6. Name and address of every other person who has airy record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.C. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURLAL
P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LIEN

HARRISBURG, PA 17501

TOWN OF BLOOMBSURG
TAX COLLECTOR
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)OCCUPANT(S) o
145 WEST 5" ST. PEATEE A A

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[ verity that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and corrcel Lo the best of my personal

knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 rclaling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plainuil



AARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-5622 SLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 754-6100
FAX: (570} 784-0257

To:
Re: _ Chase Manhattan Mort, Corp. YS. _Kemmeth D and_Iaie BOUCHER
No: 27 -~ of 200 E.D.  71.D. 1409-1999 .

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleqse feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

QR M&}
zsa;y A.\Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



Spear & Hotfman, P.A.

BY: RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No. 72869

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry LIill, N.J. 08034

{856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGL COURT O COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLLAINTIFT,
Vs, DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409

ATED - Feood

KENNETH D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE
BOUCHER
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHTERIIT'S SALE OF RIZAL PROPERTY

TO:! JAMIE BOUCIIER
2361 DENNIS MILL RD
BERWICK, PA 18603 -
Your house (real cstate) at:

145 WEST sT'ST,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

is scheduled to be sold at Sherifl's Sale on at: m ‘Q\_i\ pa /)} 2 q L CU R M\
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
T.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

at a.m./p.m, to enforce the court judgment of $74,572.01 obtained by CIIASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALL

To prevent this Sherniff's Sale you must take immediale action:

1. The salc will be cancelled if you pay to CIHIASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGL
CORPORATION the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable alforney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 755-1560.

2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause,

3 You may bc able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an allomey to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atiorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVLE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIIER RIGHTS




EVEN IF THE SHERITT'S SALE DOES TAKL PLACE.

1. If the Sherill's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You
may find out the price bid by calling (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
madequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the [ull amount due in the
sale. To find out i this has happened, you may call (570) 389-5622.

4, II'the amount due from the buyer is not paid io the Sherill, you will remain the owner of
the property as it the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings to evict
YOLUL

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherill no later than . This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10} days after the date of filing of said schedulc.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediatcly after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1l YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE T'1LE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GFT LEGAL HELYP.

COUR'T ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FATR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED THAT
THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSF.,



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON
CORPORATION PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF,
vs. DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409

) R B O
KENNETH D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE L) S
BOUCHER WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
DEFENDANT(S)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF __ COLUMBIA _COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 145 WEST 5™ ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Amount Duc $74,572.01
Interest from FEBRUARY 23, 2000 3
Total 3
Plus costs as endorsed $

Prothonotary, Common Pleas
Court of Columbia County

B Proth. & Cik. Of Sev. Conris
Dated: D\ \,l\ \%m My Com. Ex. Tst Mon, Jan 2004

(seal)



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northern edge of right-of-way of West Fifth Street: said iron pin also
being the Southwest corner of lands of Donald N. Jr. and Gail M. Shifflett and the Southeast corner of
lands herein described: then by the Northern edge of right-of-way of West Fifth Street South 68 degrees,
37 minutes, 01 seconds, West 25.61 feet to an iron pin: then by Lot No. 1 of the Sharretts Estate North 2]
degrees, 47 minutes, 53 seconds, West 179.98 feet to an iron pin on the southern edge of right-of-way of
Bruglar Avenue; then by the said edge of Bruglar Avenue North 68 degrees, 16 minutes, 27 seconds,
East 29.12 feet to an existing angle from; then by lands of Donald N. Jr, and Gail M. Shifflett South 20
degrees, 40 minutes, 52 seconds, East 180.16 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.113 ACRES OF LAND. (4.927.22 squarc feet) Whereon is erected one-haif of a two
story double brick dwelling house.,

BEING PARCEL NO. # 05W-03-94-1.

BEING the same premises which James J. Haley and Elizabeth F. Haley, husband and wife, by deed
dated 9/30/94 and recorded 9/30/94 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 580, page 818, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth D. Boucher and Jamie Boucher, husband and wife, in fee.



Spear & Hoffman, P.A.

BY: RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attorney LD. No. 72869

1020 N, Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
CORPORATION COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFL,
Vs, DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409

A7-ED - R2ewd

KENNETII D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE
BOUCHER
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATTION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I'hereby certify that T am the Attorney of record for the Plaintifl in this Action against Real
Property and further certify this property is:

[ ] FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant
[ T Commercial
[ 1 Asaresult ofa Complaint in Assumpsit

[ X1 That the Plaintift has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Mortgage assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)

(b) Lxpiration of 30 days since the service of notice

{c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at mecling with Morlgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Detendant(s) failure to filc application with Homeowners Emergency

Assistance Program.

T further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sherill of Columbia County for any false
statement given herein,

RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attorney tor Plaintift




CERTIFICATL TO THE SIIERIFF SIIERIFF'S OFFICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
I.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, :
s NOL99-CV-1409
KE T1I D. 'HE ! 1L : - “hon g
NNETLL D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE BOUCIIER L?/ 7 E_/);})C’C; 0.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
L. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
A. In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X G In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the properly being
exposed to salc is the mortgaged property.
1L The defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
A, An individual
X B Tenants by the Entirctics
C. Joint tenants with right ol survivorship
D. A partnership
L. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

III. The defendant(s) is {arc):

X Al Resident in the Commonwealth of Permsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one delendant and either A or B above not applicable, state which
defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Residents:
Name: Richard M, Nelson, Lsquire
Attormey 1.B. No. 72869
Signature: ‘j;”j:j___;“—_ -
Phone No. _{856) 755-1560 Address: 1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210

Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAILIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or
attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such
property before sherifl's sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

__g:___ e

Attorn v for Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
P.R.CP. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

PLAINTIFF,
VS,

KENNETH D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE
BOUCHER

DEFENDANT(S)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409
AT ED e

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE SHERIFF OF _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 145 WEST 5™ ST,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Amount Due
Interest from FEBRUARY 23, 2000
Total

Plus costs as endorsed

Datedt 9\\;\\‘“ 10

(seal)

$74,572.01
$
A
3

Prothonotary, Common Pleas
Court of Columbia County

Proth. & Cik. OFf Sev. Couris

sy Comn. Bx. 1t Mon Jan 2(}{}‘{-



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1020 N. KINGS HIGITWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034
Tel: (856) 755-1560
Trax: (856) 755-1570

February 23, 2000

OFFICE OI' THE SHERIFY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ATTN: SHERIFF'S SALE DEPARTMENT

RE: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs. KENNETIT ). ROUCHER AND
JAMIE BOUCHER
Common Pleas Docket Number: 99-CV-1409

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ ol Execution for sale of Real Property lo you together
with the below listed documents for the sale date. Plcasc advise if this property will not be
scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County’s requirements for scheduling a Sheriffs sale, I enclose;

Sale deposit in the amount of $1,200.00;

Property legal description;

Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

Actl 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for cach Defendant;

Certification as to the sale of property;

Certificate to the sheniff;

Request for scrvice of the notice of sale;

Request for posiing, advertising, of the notice of sale;
Waiver of watchman;

e ‘>< ’x ’x ‘x (R ‘M‘x}x ‘><

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNLEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and return in the prepaid
envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lien holders prior to the sale and will file a Certification.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Richard M. Nelson, lisquire

Enclosures



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Northern edge of right-of-way of West Fifth Street: said iron pin also
being the Southwest corner of lands of Donald N. Jr. and Gail M. Shifflett and the Southeast corner of
lands herein described: then by the Northern edge of right-of-way of West Fifth Street South 68 degrecs,
37 minutes, 01 seconds, West 25.61 feet to an iron pin: then by Lot No. 1 of the Sharretts Estate North 21
degrees, 47 minutes, 53 seconds, West 179.98 feet to an iron pin on the southern edge of right-of-way of
Bruglar Avenue; then by the said edge of Bruglar Avenue North 68 degrees, 16 minutes, 27 seconds,
East 29.12 {eet to an existing angle from; then by lands of Donald N. Jr. and Gail M. Shifflett South 20
degrees, 40 minutes, 52 seconds, East 180.16 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.113 ACRES OF LAND. (4.927.22 square feet) Whereon is erected one-half of a two
story double brick dwelling house.

BEING PARCEL NO. # 05W-03-94-1.

BEING the same premises which James J. Haley and Elizabeth F. Haley, husband and wife, by deed
dated 9/30/94 and recorded 9/30/94 in the County of Columbia in Deed Book 580, page 818, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth D, Boucher and Jamie Boucher, husband and wife, in fee.



Spear & Hoffman, P.A.

BY: RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attorney .. No. 72869

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suiic 210
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-13560

Attorney for Plaintiff

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
PLAINTIFF,
VS.

KENNETH D. BOUCHER AND JAMIE
BOUCHER
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 99-CV-1409

AT-ED - oo

CERTIFICATION

RICHARD M. NELSON, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter, and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( )  an FHA mortgage

() non-owner occupicd

( ) wvacant

(X} Act91 procedurcs have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

RICHARDY M. NELSON, ESQUIRE
Attormmey [or Plaintiff




L2132 700

PAY

TC THE
ORDER
QF

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCOUNT FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
1020 N, KINGS HWY ., STE 210 55.2:212
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

DATE UP%%-%OO@

Dpne Thousand 4o hundred _ >

Sherh of Colum bie. m_\e,\%@
=

23501

$/,200.00

AMOUNT

ge.ok
/CO

0002350 0220002512000k BI PR TI®

Segurity features included Oetails on back.



